HB1295 L.013

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Education.

HB22-1295 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 202, line 19, strike "AN ADVISORY LIST" and
- 2 substitute "A RESOURCE BANK".
- 3 Page 202, line 20, strike "LIST" and substitute "RESOURCE BANK".
- 4 Page 202, line 27, strike "LITERACY" and substitute "LITERACY, AS
- 5 DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE,".
- 6 Page 203, strike line 3 and substitute "APPROPRIATE INSTRUCTION TO
- 7 SUPPORT CHILDREN'S SUCCESS IN EARLY ELEMENTARY GRADES WHEN
- 8 RECEIVING INSTRUCTION PURSUANT TO".
- 9 Page 203, line 4, strike "REQUIREMENTS OF".
- Page 203, lines 12 and 13, strike "ON THE ADVISORY LIST" and substitute
- 11 "IN THE RESOURCE BANK".
- Page 203, line 24, strike "ON THE ADVISORY LIST" and substitute "IN THE
- 13 RESOURCE BANK".
- Page 203, line 25, strike "THIS LIST," and substitute "THE RESOURCE
- 15 BANK,".
- Page 203, line 26, strike "ADVISORY LIST" and substitute "RESOURCE
- 17 BANK".
- Page 203, line 27, strike "LIST" and substitute "RESOURCE BANK".
- 19 Page 204, line 1, strike "ADVISORY LIST," and substitute "RESOURCE
- 20 BANK.".
- 21 Page 204, strike lines 4 through 15 and substitute:
- 22 "(c) The department shall make the resource bank
- 23 ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT WEBSITE.".

** *** ** ***